TERMS & CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

Dig Deep for Cancer Council WA

Signed and framed West Coast Eagles Guernsey

- 1. Information on how to enter and prizes form part of these conditions of entry. Entry into the promotion is deemed to be acceptance of these conditions of entry.
- 2. The promotion commences 12.01am on 14/07/2014 and closes on 11.59pm on 23/08/2014
- Promoter are Caltex Australia Petroleum Pty Ltd, ABN 17 000 032 128, Level 24, 2 Market Street, Sydney, NSW, 2000 and the West Coast Eagles, ABN 31 009 178 894, 250 Roberts Road, Subiaco, WA, 6940.
- 4. Entry is only open to Australian residents. Employees of the Promoter, Caltex employees, resellers, franchisees, participating outlets and agencies associated with this promotion and the immediate families of these entities, are ineligible to enter.
- 5. To enter, a customer must comply with (1) and (2):
 - 1. Purchase a West Coast Eagles lapel pin valued at \$5.00 during the promotional period at participating sites;

Or

- Purchase a West Coast Eagles lapel pin valued at \$5.00 on the 23 August 2014 and place in the Entry Boxes located by Gate 12 by 7.00pm;
 And
- 2. Legibly print their name, email and phone number on the back of the lapel pin packaging and attach your original receipt, and place it in the entry box provided instore.
- 6. The Promoters reserve the right to verify the validity of entries. The Promoters reserve\ the right to disqualify any entrant for tampering with the entry process or for submitting an entry that is not in accordance with these conditions of entry
- 7. No responsibility is accepted for late, lost or misdirected entries.
- 8. A participating store name will be drawn at random at Caltex Australia Petroleum Pty Ltd, 85 Bracks Street, North Fremantle. The chosen store will then conduct a draw at site with the first valid entry winning a Signed West Coast Eagles Player Guernsey, valued at \$500 (GST inc). Draws will take place on the following dates;
 - 14/07/2014
 - 21/07/2014
 - 28/07/2014
 - 04/08/2014

- 11/08/2014
- 18/08/2014

The seventh draw will take place at the West Coast Eagles, 250 Roberts Road, Subiaco on Monday 25/08/2014 and includes only entries from the Dig Deep Match held on 23 August 2014.

The judge's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into. The Promoters reserve the right to require proof of identification from any prize winners in order to claim their prize.

- 9. The winner will be notified by phone and mail as recorded on their entry within two days of the draws and published on the West Coast Eagles website.
- 10. All claims for the prize must be made by 31/10/2014. The Promoter may conduct such further draws at the same place as the original draw as are necessary on 03/11/2014 in order to distribute the prize unclaimed by that date, subject to any directions given by state regulatory bodies. The name of the winner (if any) in the unclaimed prize draw will be notified by phone and published on the West Coast Eagles website on 03/11/2014.
- 11. The prize, or any unused portion of the prize, is not transferrable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash.
- 12. The Promoter and its associated agencies and companies are not liable for any loss or damage whatsoever that is suffered (including but not limited to indirect of consequential loss) or for personal injury suffered or sustained, either directly or indirectly as a result of entering this promotion, or receiving, accepting or using any prize, or due to the broadcast of any program or a publication or statement relating to the promotion, except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law.
- 13. The Promoters accept no responsibility for any tax implications that may arise in connection with prize winnings and prize winners should seek and rely on their own independent financial advice.
- 14. If for any reason a winner does not take the prize or any part of the prize at the time stipulated by the Promoter, then the prize or that part of the prize cannot be transferred, exchanged or redeemed for cash
- 15. If this promotion is interfered with in any way or is not capable of being conducted as reasonably anticipated due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter, the Promoter reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to the fullest extent permitted by law:
 - a) To disqualify any Eligible Entrant; or

- b) Subject to any written directions from a regulatory authority, to modify, suspend, terminate or cancel the promotion, as appropriate.
- 16. If any prize (or part of any prize) is unavailable, the Promoter, in its discretion, reserves the right to substitute the prize (or that part of the prize) with a prize to the equal value and/or specification, subject to any written directions from a regulatory authority
- 17. If the winner of the prize is under the age of 18 years, the prize will be awarded to the winner's nominated parent or guardian
- 18. Once prizes have left the Promoter's premises, the Promoter and their associated agencies take no responsibility for prizes damaged, delayed or lost in transit
- 19. All entries remain the property of the Promoters. The Promoters may collect Eligible Entrants' personal information in order to conduct the promotion. If the information requested is not provided, the Eligible Entrant may not participate in the promotion. By entering the promotion, unless otherwise advised, each Eligible Entrant also agrees that the Promoters may use this information, in any media for future promotional purposes, marketing, publicity, research and profiling purposes without any further reference, payment or other compensation to the Eligible Entrant, including sending the Eligible Entrant electronic messages and telephoning the Eligible Entrant
- 20. All personal information you provide will be used by the West Coast Eagles in accordance with our Privacy Policy available at www.westcoasteagles.com.au/privacy and may be disclosed by the West Coast Eagles in accordance with the West Coast Eagles Privacy Policy (including for promotional and marketing purposes). By providing your personal information you agree to such use by the West Coast Eagles.
- 21. By entering this competition you indicate you have read and agree to be bound by the West Coast Eagles Privacy Policy: www.westcoasteagles.com.au/privacy